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Industbiad Unions of .Employers—continued.
Brought forward

Otago and Southland District—continued.
Southland Builders and Contractors
Southland Master Tailors
Southland Painters
Southland Sawmillers
Union Steamship Company of New Zealand (Limited)

745 2,357

34
12
9

45
1

Taranaki District—
New Plymouth Master Tailors ... ....
Taranaki Licensed Victuallers ...-
Taranaki Master Builders

846

8
22
18

Marlborough District—
Marlborough Sheep-owners ...
Marlborough Traction-engine and Machine Owners ...

48

23
17

Nelson District—
Nelson Farriers ...

40

19
West land District—

Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited)
Westland Sawmilling
Wescport Coal Company (Limited)

19

1
25

1
27

Total members 109 Industrial Unions of Employers 3,887

Industbial Unions of Wobkebs,—
Northern (Auckland) District—

Auckland Beamsmen ... ... ..:
Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-rulers, and Cutters
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Eailway Servants of New

Zealand
Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Workers
Auckland Builders and Contractors' Labourers
Auckland Butchers
Auckland Cabmen
Auckland Carters
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers
Auckland Coach workers
Auckland Cooks and Stewards
Auckland Coopers
Auckland Curriers
Auckland District of the Australasian Institution of Marine Engineers
Auckland Electric Tramways ... ... ...
Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Soapworkers, and General Tannery

Employees
Auckland Female Type-setters
Auckland Fish-curers
Auckland Grocers' Assistants
Auckland Gumdiggers ... ...
Auckland Gumworkers
Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants
Auckland House-pamters
Auckland Ironmoulders
Auckland Letterpress Machinists
Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks

' Auckland Operative Bootmakers
Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Metal-workers ...
Auckland Quarry and Scoria Pit Employees
Auckland Rattan and Wicker Workers ...

19
26

419
104
450

28
131
85
27

239
52
39
24
14
18

151
186

89
6

52
98

191
110
22

200
65
35

113
246

31
23
22

Carried forward ... ..." ... ... i
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