Names of Un	ions.		M (min		Nun Mer	nber o nbers.
DUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued	i.			i		
Brought forward					745	2,35
Otago and Southland District—continued.				ĺ		
Southland Builders and Contractors	•••	•••	• • •	•••	34	
Southland Master Tailors Southland Painters	• • •	•••			$\frac{12}{9}$	
Southland Sawmillers	•••	• • •	•••	•••	45	
Union Steamship Company of New Zo		anited)			1	
0						8
Taranaki District—						
New Plymouth Master Tailors	•••	•••.	• • •		8	
Taranaki Licensed Victuallers		• • •	• • •	•••	22	
Taranaki Master Builders	•••	•••	•••	•••	18	
Marlborough District—						
Marlborough Sheep-owners	•••				23	
Marlborough Traction-engine and Mac	chine Own				17	
Nelson District—						
Nelson Farriers	•••	•••	•••	•••	19	
Westland District—						
Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limi	ited)				1	
Westland Sawmilling	•••	•••	•••		25	
Westport Coal Company (Limited)		•••			1	
/						
W + 1 1 100 T 3	1 77 .	r 373				
Total members 109 Indus	trial Unio	as of Emp.	loyers	•••		3,3
				i		
DUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS,				,,		
$Northern \ (Auckland) \ District-$						
Auckland Beamsmen	1.0	:	• • •		19	
Auckland Bookbinders, Paper-rulers, a Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated	and Cutter	S f Composto	wand Isi	•••	26	
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated	Society of	f Engineer	'8	iers	$\frac{419}{104}$	
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated					450	
Zealand	_		5			
Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay	Workers				$^{-28}$	
Auckland Builders and Contractors' La	abourers				_~	
Auckland Butchers			• • •		131	
Auckland Cabmen Auckland Carters		•••	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 131 \\ 85 \end{array}$	
	•••		•••	•••	131 85 27	
	•••	•••	•••		131 85 27 239	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers			•••		131 85 27 239 52	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers		 	•••		131 85 27 239	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers		 			131 85 27 239 52 39	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers		**** *** *** *** ***	**************************************		131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian	 Institution	**** *** *** *** ***	**************************************		131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways	 Institution	 of Marine	 e Engineer	····	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, SEmployees	 Institution	 of Marine	 e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	Sannery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Semployees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Semployees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants	 Institution Soapworker 	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters	Institution Soapworker	of Marine	e Engineer		131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian I Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders	Institution Soapworker	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian I Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Letterpress Machinists	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	Sannery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Coopers Auckland Corriers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Semployees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry	Institution	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35 113	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian I Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Ironmoulders Auckland Letterpress Machinists	Institution Soapworker ycooks	of Marine	e Engineer	Sannery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Mackland Quarry and Scoria Pit Emplo	Institution Soapworker ycooks etal-worke	of Marine	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35 113 246 31 23	
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian I Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Me	Institution Soapworker ycooks etal-worke	rs, and	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35 113 246 31	
Auckland Cortificated Engine-drivers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Mackland Quarry and Scoria Pit Emplo	Institution Soapworker ycooks etal-worke	rs, and	e Engineer	annery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35 113 246 31 23	
Auckland Cortificated Engine-drivers Auckland Coachworkers Auckland Cooks and Stewards Auckland Coopers Auckland Curriers Auckland District of the Australasian Auckland Electric Tramways Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, S Employees Auckland Female Type-setters Auckland Fish-curers Auckland Grocers' Assistants Auckland Gumdiggers Auckland Gumworkers Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants Auckland House-painters Auckland House-painters Auckland Letterpress Machinists Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastry Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Mackland Quarry and Scoria Pit Emplo	Institution Soapworker ycooks etal-worke	rs, and	e Engineer	5 Cannery	131 85 27 239 52 39 24 14 18 151 186 89 6 52 98 191 110 22 200 65 35 113 246 31 23	